

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W. P. (C) No. 1077 of 2022

Binod Kumar

.... .. Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

.. ... Respondent(s)

.....

CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

.....

For the Petitioner (s) : Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh

For the State : Mr. Rajesh Kr. Roy, AC to GA.III

.....

05/ 16.07.2025. After going through the Defect No.4 as pointed out by the office, the same is hereby ignored for the present.

Issue notice upon Respondent Nos. 6 & 7 under registered cover with A/D as well as under ordinary process for which requisites etc. must be filed within two weeks.

Put up this case after six weeks.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Sandeep/-