

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.1077 of 2022

Binod Kumar

.... **Petitioner**

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand & Others

.... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Advocate

For the State

: Mr. Rakesh Kr. Roy, AC to G.A-III

06/Dated: 04th September, 2025

1. It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the respondent No.7 has died and as such, he seeks adjournment.
2. As prayed for, put up this case after two weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)