

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.1077 of 2022

Binod Kumar		 Petitioner
	Versus	
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.		 Respondents

....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner	: None.
For the State	: Mr. Rakesh Kr. Roy, AC to GA-III

....

07/04.12.2025

1. Nobody appears on behalf of the petitioner. However, learned counsel for the State is present.
2. Let this matter be listed after three weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

04.12.2025
Shahid/
uploaded