

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**W.P.(C) No. 1077 of 2022**

Binod Kumar

... .. **Petitioner(s)**

***Versus***

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... .. **Respondent(s)**

**CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.**

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Rakesh Kr. Roy, AC to GA-III

**09/ 27<sup>th</sup> August, 2026**

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner will file the typed copy of fresh amended cause title page within a week.
2. List this case after one week.

**(ANANDA SEN, J.)**

**27<sup>th</sup> August, 2026**  
**S.K.D/CP-2**